3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-017981 16Nov2018 | TB | CT
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR s T Ty
D ECR-19-006541 24APR2019 | M7 YY
2266268-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC E | ECR-19-011815 62000 | T | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266268-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266268-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 2-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 259
WIRE 12 57 mm [ 1807 F R 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL [6.10 mm [.240] F R 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () R 2079764-1  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243|__
408-35047 N - | 1| 1 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
R 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 11872
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION “IrerlRET 0949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC T 64
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON FLAG RECEPTACLE 375 SERIES - w 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;F INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 2217068-1 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1130
7.44-8.20 mm [.293-.323 IN] 3.42-4.88 mm [.135-.192 IN] - 2030758-3 | TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
- - - -] 5018030-2  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 1128
XEW%Q%[@N et R 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0  [127
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1126
R 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
TERMINALS APPLIED R 232381 [NSERT, COUPLING 101
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1548971 154897-8 3423083 - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
R 69071217 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2 2 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 195
R 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT L L L 1:455868:0 SPACER, CRINPER 182
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
6 00mm? 2.62+/-0.05 [.103+/- 002] 4 S L 1635762-4  |FENCE | 78
5 0mmo S 6t /0 05 [ 0934/ 007 -~ R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
I 00mm? > 26470 05 [ 0894/ 0021 s 4 R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
3.00mm? 2.06+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 10.7 - 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
-2 2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
*WARNING - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 160
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 1 06
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T N i LA S , jg
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 18035152 |RAM ASSEMBLY  SF ATLANTIC 77
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 147
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S 2 - 2844962-6 | SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] 20435879 [PLATL, ST DU L
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I cce83- ] SPHING, COMPRESS IO 1 el
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED L R D, SOL 1o
= R 6-690440-7 |GUIDE, REAR STRIP 124
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/1N QUANITY OF ITEM 129 1S IN METERS. o L | "18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 1 20
R 2119533-6  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N 3-853720-4 |BLADE, SLUG IRy
N 1-853721-6 [BLADE, SLUG 110
N - ] 2-1803012-5 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N 12| 1803161-1  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - o
- - - - 5
R 238011 -1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 2] 5-1803223-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 | 1-456412-2  [CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM W
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZEAPRZ0T] — oo
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ZV‘I(:EE;OSMAYEOWA % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06MAY2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION SN i i Ocsan §1de exd
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S NGLES T A 1| 00779 (o066 268 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

JETS R

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

o -
«t> / .6W§0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

@ LN o e
1

—= [=—15.1x0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

ATion DWF?_O.WMSON 2BAPR20T4 (D) TE Connectivity
c? | STAKEMOSMAYEOWA [ é/z ég Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS TS 0BMAY 2014 [vame ‘
L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266268 -
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION Z0 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
bART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
\UMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266268-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266268-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 4. .57 mm [.180] F
S0 Te 10 T T 2207 : T 2-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 259
-~ 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICA o8 Lhy s e oS () | 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-~ 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-~ 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-~ 455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ |RE 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON FLAG RECEPTACLE .375 SERIES | 1| 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED Lo
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l ggiggii EEE gﬁ :B Eiﬁ EZig m i 8 ; ljé
7.44-8.20 mm [.233- 323 INJ 3. 42-4.88 mm [.135-.192 IN] ~ 1 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEMM%ION I14-3118 ] - 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
rcIE AT IOn -~ 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 130
-~ 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1129
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 5018030-7 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 128
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - c168083-3 19CR, oKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 & 1¢.0 el
e 308 193083 -~ 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 126
-~ 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
-~ 23238~ INSERT, COUPLING 101
-~ 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- : -~ 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT -~ 690712-7  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
F—|mm REFERENCE SETTING T2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 16 95
6. 00mme 2.62+/-0.05 [.103+/-.002] 4.1 - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
4. 50mmZ 2.36+/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] [ - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
4. 00mm_ 2.26%/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 8.4 -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 70
3. 00mm? 2.06+/-0.05 [ 081+/- 002] 0.7 T 6337804 IFENCE 5
-~ 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-~ 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
CWARNTNG -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 5 18022-5 |SCR._HEX HD CAP. M2 X 6.0 5
AR SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 1338685-1  |PAWL. FEED | 56
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOl ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEFT FOR -~ 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . i c079383-> |5CR, BHOC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2844962-6  |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A — |1 | 1-2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I 55983 ] SPRING . COMPRESS [ON 7
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 3068301 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -~ §53712-2  |DRAG, STOCK 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ——— 5-6950440-7 |GUIDE. REAR STRIP >4
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.. - 980371-4  |5CR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
-~ 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
6. ggéEEAEN%PE?éE}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 4 1-18028-7 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 20
A ’ -~ 2119533-6  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
QUANTITY OF ITEM 129 IS IN METERS. | - | 3-853120-4 BLADE, SLUG 15
NIEEEEE 1-853721-6 |BLADE, SLUG 10
N\ - | 1 | 2-1803012-5 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 9
N T 1803161-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - 0
- - - - 5
-~ 238011-1  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JN[T [ 1 | 5-1803223-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-~ 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 1-456412-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE .180 F PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR T T R S S o ZRIPRZ0TA — TE Comecrivr
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ?: !i:ii>§ OE;MA\(EOW 4 C%%%%%%%j iZ/hZQéggj o iSburg’ PAY171 et
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06MAY2014 [NamME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
| PLC +- App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES T A 1| 00779 [C=2266268 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lo Y PL

PNEUMAT IC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

! LT o T q!NHF |

35.58£0.05

|

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTION | 0 b, i 9wl ) .

30mm STROKE

—= =—5.1£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

TR L R R [ ZRPRa0T oo e
C? | STAKEMOSMAYEOWA > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 06MAY2014 [NamME ‘
mm L. L.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = hpplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ©
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266268
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



